
W'lfll THE MARMON GROUP, INC.
MARMON 225 West Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois 60606-3418

III III II Telephone (312) 372-9500 Fax (312) 845-5305 www.marmon.com

July 1,1999
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Surface Transportation Board
12th St. & Constitution Ave., N.W.
Washington, DC 20423

Attn: Ms. Janice M. Fort
Room 2311 RECORBATIGN NO.

Re: Equipment Trust Agreement (Series 16) i|j ,§ '99 10-30HM
Recordation No. 10497 " " ' '' " "™
Termination of Trust Agreement •

i i
Dear Ms. Fort:

Enclosed are the original and two certified copies of each of the documents described below, to
be recorded pursuant to Section 11303 of Title 49 of the U.S. Code. These secondary
documents, dated as of June 1,1999, are:

1 • TjSNrjmjnatipiLpf Trust Agreement between Union Tank Car Company and
The First National Bank of Chicago, as Trustee.

2. Bill of Sale from the Trustee to Union Tank Car Company.

The primary document to which these are connected is recorded under Recordation No. 10497.

The names and addresses of the parties to the documents are as follows:

Trustee: The First National Bank of Chicago
One First National Plaza, Suite 0126
Chicago, Illinois 60670-0126

Company: Union Tank Car Company
111 West Jackson Boulevard
Chicago, Illinois 60604

The Equipment involved in this transaction is: railroad tank cars as more fully described in
Schedule A to this letter.

Please file both of these documents as supplements to the filing referred to above and return the
certified copies of each of the documents, stamped to show the filing, to me. Enclosed is our
check in the amount of $52 for the filing fees.



if % If 1,111

Surface Transportation Board
Attn: Ms. Janice M. Fort

If ypLj;have any questions, please call me at (312) 845-5457.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

san Fowler
''Legal Assistant

jf/ I-
ends;

utc4Q66t



UNION TANK CAR COMPANY - TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT
DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENT TRUST

SCHEDULE A

CERTIFICATE TRUST SERIES: R016

AA.R.
MECHANICAL
DESCRIPTION

CODEQUANTITY

337

91

87

162

2

15

229

37

4

1

1

4

23

BOXT

COVE

COVE

C214

T015

T054

T054

T064

T077

T096

T102

T103

T104

CAPACITY
IN

(GAL/CUFT.)

70 - TON

4,500 CUFT.

5,820 CUFT.

5,800 CUFT.

20,800 GAL

12,700 GAL.

13,700 GAL

18,100 GAL

26,500 GAL.

23,500 GAL.

8,000 GAL

10,000 GAL.

13,500 GAL.

ROAD NUMBERS

BCIT 841600-841605, 841607-841608, 841610-
841656, 851658-841660, 841662-841677,
841679, 841681-841698, 841700-841702,
841704-841707, 841709-841730, 841732-
841753, 841755-841768, 841770-841775,
841777-841810, 841812-841829, 841832-
841855, 841857-841858, 841860-841869,
841871-841887, 841889, 841891-841901,
841903-841942, 841944-841950, 841952-
841954, 841956-841957. 841959, 841961-
841962, 841964
UNPX 121765-121791, 121793-121795,
121797-121803, 121806-121825, 121829-
121849, 121851-121860, 121862-121864

UNPX 122113-122143, 122163-122170,
122193-122194, 122200-122202, 122238-
122280

UTCX 46100-46149, 46200-46214, 46240-
46242, 46258-46302, 46417-46418, 57150-
57164, 57171-57182, 57184, 57197-57199,
58090-58096, 58865-58873

RTCX 926602, 926603

UTLX11000, 11002, 11004-11006,
11111-11113, 11115-11121

UTLX 11498-11502, 11504-11514, 11516-
11518, 11520-11535, 11537-11547, 11549-
11552, 11554-11574. 11581-11593, 11595-
11613, 11615-11652, 11654-11656, 11658-
11660, 11662, 11664-11679, 11681-11695,
11697-11713, 11715-11717, 11755-11757,
11759-11762, 11764, 11766-11768, 11771-
11773, 11775-11781, 11783-11788, 11790,
11792, 12637

UTLX 42900-42914, 42916-42921, 42923-
42938

UTLX 42967-42970

UTLX 647034

RTCX 8801

RTCX 16751-16752, 16754, 16758

UTLX 60694-60695, 60874-60894

Pagel



UNION TANK CAR COMPANY - TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT
DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENT TRUST

SCHEDULE A

CERTIFICATE TRUST SERIES: R016

A.A.R.
MECHANICAL
DESCRIPTION

CODEQUANTITY

25

66

92

178

T104

T104

T104

T104

CAPACITY
IN

(GAL/CUFT.)

14,000 GAL

16,300 GAL

16,700 GAL

17,500 GAL.

82 T105 20,500 GAL.

8

36

T106

T106

22,000 GAL.

23,500 GAL

23

11

19

13

T107

T108

T389

T389

27,000 GAL.

30,000 GAL

33,300 GAL.

34,000 GAL

ROAD NUMBERS

UTLX 24543-24544, 24546-24551, 25889,
25894, 25896-25897, 25899, 25967, 25974-
25976, 25978, 25980, 25983-25984, 25986,
25992-25993, 25998

UTLX 66227-66229, 66231-66244, 66246
66249, 66251-66258, 66275, 70521-70528,
71300-71312, 71314-71322, 71324, 75476-
75477, 75512, 75925, 75928

UTLX 66000-66029, 66031-66059, 66061-
66062, 66064-66083, 66085-66087, 66090,
66093-66099

CRGX4633, 4635, 4637-4638, 4641-4643,
4668-4683, 4685-4697, 4698-4718
UTLX 66197-66226, 70176-70188, 70192-
70193, 70529-70547, 70549-70557, 70560-
70563, 70565, 70568, 70570-70571, 70573-
70577, 70579-70588, 70593-70598, 71674-
71675, 71677, 71680-71684, 74708, 74778,
74781, 74975-74976, 74981, 74983, 74988-
74989, 74996, 74998

UTLX 40500, 41410,
41428, 41942-41943,
67802, 67807-67808,
67862, 67869, 68935
70414, 70600-70603,
71411,71468,72075
72694, 72700, 72903
78600, 78629, 78634,

41412-41423, 41425-
48625-48626, 48628,
67810, 67815-67816,
, 70230-70249, 70410-
70617, 71077-71079,
72137, 72239, 72665,

, 77340, 77536, 78482,
, 78748, 78754

UTLX 984-986, 1092-1094, 4300-4301

UTLX 48641-48642, 48644, 48646, 48648,
48651-48652, 48655, 67900-67901, 67903-
67905, 67912-67914, 68718, 68850, 75474,
75584, 75606, 75613, 75867, 75985, 76015,
76057, 76258, 76263, 76272, 76301, 76461,
76633, 76635, 76647, 76735, 77670

UTLX 30098-30108, 30136-30139, 48341-
48342, 48344-48345, 48354-48356, 48363

UTLX 40845-40848, 48629-48630, 48632,
48634-48635, 48638-48639

RTCX 36559-36575, 36601, 36603

UTLX 99521-99523, 901090-901099

Page 2



UNION TANK CAR COMPANY - TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT
DESCRIPTION OP EQUIPMENT TRUST

SCHEDULE A

CERTIFICATE TRUST SERIES: R016

QUANTITY

12

40

AAR.
MECHANICAL
DESCRIPTION
CODE

T419

T564

CAPACITY
IN

(GAL/CUFF.)

33,600 GAL.

17,500 GAL

216

T565

T907

20,000 GAL.

25,000 GAL.

1

7

T953

THI

10,620 GAL

30,000 GAL.

ROAD NUMBERS

RTCX 36651-36657, 36659-36661, 36751-
36752

UTLX 27805-27806, 27808, 27810-27811,
27813-27818, 27820, 27822-27823, 27825-
27831, 27837, 82049, 82104, 82118, 82124-
82125, 82139, 82194, 82198, 82503, 82526,
82603, 82658, 82677, 82679-82680, 82689,
900092-900093

UTLX 82639, 82649, 82660, 82671, 82699,
900004-900005

UTLX 26001, 26005-26016, 26018, 26020,
90046, 90112, 90126, 90154, 90174, 90179,
90204, 90235, 90289, 90318, 90351, 90411,
90413, 90508, 90512, 90550, 90554, 90635,
90643, 90678, 90689, 90692, 90715, 90726,
90738, 90758, 90765, 90768, 90772-90773,
90776, 90778, 90848, 90860, 90875, 90882,
90898, 90943, 90974, 90992, 91004, 91136,
91200, 91212, 91279, 91299, 91327, 92028,
92032, 92039, 92048-92049, 92053, 92055,
92059, 92065, 92344, 93140, 93536, 95433,
95444, 95474, 95492, 95519, 95540, 95554,
95559, 95593, 95621, 95629, 95634, 95646,
95656, 95662, 95672, 95677, 95789, 95817,
95841, 95910, 95934, 95936, 96017, 96042,
96052, 96062, 96069, 96092, 96096, 96103,
96123, 96130, 96160, 96162-96163, 96169-
96170, 96177, 96199, 96211, 96230, 96241-
96247, 96254-96255, 96260-96261, 96277,
96279-96280, 96282, 96284, 96287-96290,
96295, 96305, 96328, 96339, 96342, 96350,
96384, 96387-96389, 96391, 96393, 96397,
96399-96400, 96402, 96404-96405, 96408-
96409, 96580, 96720, 96990, 97004, 97030,
97049, 97055, 97071, 97073, 97140-97141,
97145, 97197, 97208, 97259-97260, 97278,
97286. 97291. 97309, 97323, 97350, 97411,
97241, 97429, 97436, 97446, 97475, 97480,
97482, 97541, 97548, 97586, 97604, 97622,
97676, 97695, 97701, 97713, 97754, 97766,
97790, 97894-97895, 97904, 97942, 97946,
97958, 97968, 97994, 98005, 98017-97018,
98023, 98029, 98031-98032, 98037, 98039,
98268

RTCX 1542

UTLX 40634-40640

PageS



UNION TANK CAR COMPANY - TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT
DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENT TRUST

SCHEDULE A

CERTIFICATE TRUST SERIES: R016

A.A.R.
MECHANICAL
DESCRIPTION

CODEQUANTITY

5

4

1

21

75

37

TM

TMI

TP

TPI

TPI

TPI

CAPACITY
IN

(GAL/CUFT.)

30,000 GAL.

6,500 CUFT.

33,000 GAL.

34,000 GAL

17,300 GAL

25,000 GAL

ROAD NUMBERS

UTLX 40629-40633

UTLX 70151-70154

RTCX 36576

UTLX 81508, 81511-81512, 81515. 81518,
81521, 81888, 81890-81892, 8,1896-81906

UTLX 28941, 28943-28947
UTLX 82707, 82713, 82719, 82722, 82726,
82731-82732, 82734, 82739, 82744, 82757-
82759, 82761, 82774, 82779, 82903, 82905,
82908-82909, 82911-82912, 82915-82916,
82919-82920, 82922, 82924, 82926, 82928-
82929, 82931-82935, 82937, 82942, 82944-
82945, 82947, 82950-82951, 82953-82954,
82956-82957, 82960, 82962-82965, 82967-
82968, 82970-82973, 82975, 86044-86053

UTLX 89155-89157, 89159, 89162, 89165,
89168-89169, 89171, 89173, 89177-89184,
89186, 89188-89189, 89194-89197, 89200,
89203-89206, 89208, 89210-89212, 89214,
89217-89218

1,972 TOTAL

Page 4



TERMINATION OF TRUST AGREEMENT
RECORDATIONNOL FIIH)

Jit 6 "99 10-30RM
This Termination of Trust Agreement is entered into as of June 1, 1999, by and between ?«

UNION TANK CAR COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Company"), and THE FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, as successor to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. ("Trustee").

Recitals

A. Company and Trustee entered into an Equipment Trust Agreement ("Trust
Agreement") dated as of June 1,1979, providing, among other things, for the issuance of
Company's Equipment Trust Certificates (Series 16) in the aggregate principal amount of
$60,000,000 and for the lease of certain equipment ("Trust Equipment") by Trustee to Company.

B. All of the payments due under the Trust Agreement have been made by Company
on a timely basis. Pursuant to Section 5.01 of the Trust Agreement, the lease of the Trust
Equipment has terminated.

C. Pursuant to Section 5.05 of the Trust Agreement, upon the termination of the lease
of the Trust Equipment under the Trust Agreement and upon the making by Company of the
payments referred to in Recital B above, title to the Trust Equipment shall vest in Company and
Trustee is to execute such instruments as Company may reasonably request in order to make
clear that Company has title to the Trust Equipment.

D. The parties wish to execute both this document and a Bill of Sale in order to
document the termination of the Trust Agreement and to make clear that title to the Trust
Equipment is now vested in the Company.

Agreement

The Company and Trustee hereby agree, pursuant to Sections 5.01 and 5.05 of the
Trust Agreement, that (i) the lease provided for in the Trust Agreement was terminated effective
as of June 1,1999, and (ii) title to all Trust Equipment remaining subject to the Trust Agreement,
including all that equipment listed on Schedule A attached hereto, was vested and did vest in
Company effective as of June 1, 1999.

Company and Trustee have caused this Termination of Trust Agreement to be duly
executed by their respective officers as of the date first shown above.

UNION TANK CAR COMPANY
Attest:

Robert W. Webb
Secretary

R. C. Gluth
Executive Vice President

Attest:

UTC3771

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO

By:
Title:

JANICE OTT ROTUNNO
VICE PRESIDENT AND

ASSISTANT SECRETARY



UNION TANK CAR COMPANY - TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT
'DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENT TRUST

SCHEDULE A

CERTIFICATE TRUST SERIES: R016

A.A.R.
MECHANICAL
DESCRIPTION

CODEQUANTITY

337

91

87

162

2

15

229

37

4

1

1

4

23

BOXT

COVE

COVE

C214

T015

T054

T054

T064

T077

T096

T102

T103

T104

CAPACITY
IN

(GAL/CUFT.)

70 - TON

4,500 CUFT.

5,820 CUFT.

5,800 CUFT.

20,800 GAL.

12,700 GAL

13,700 GAL

18,100 GAL.

26,500 GAL.

23,500 GAL.

8,000 GAL.

10,000 GAL

13,500 GAL

ROAD NUMBERS

BCIT 841600-841605, 841607-841608, 841610-
841656, 851658-841660, 841662-841677,
841679, 841681-841698, 841700-841702,
841704-841707, 841709-841730, 841732-
841753, 841755-841768, 841770-841775,
841777-841810, 841812-841829, 841832-
841855, 841857-841858, 841860-841869,
841871-841887, 841889, 841891-841901,
841903-841942, 841944-841950, 841952-
841954, 841956-841957, 841959, 841961-
841962, 841964
UNPX 121765-121791, 121793-121795,
121797-121803, 121806-121825, 121829-
121849, 121851-121860, 121862-121864

UNPX 122113-122143, 122163-122170,
122193-122194, 122200-122202, 122238-
122280

UTCX 46100-46149, 46200-46214, 46240-
46242, 46258-46302, 46417-46418, 57150-
57164, 57171-57182, 57184, 57197-57199,
58090-58096, 58865-58873

RTCX 926602. 926603

UTLX11000, 11002, 11004-11006,
11111-11113, 11115-11121

UTLX 11498-11502, 11504-11514, 11516-
11518, 11520-11535, 11537-11547, 11549-
11552, 11554-11574, 11581-11593, 11595-
11613, 11615-11652, 11654-11656, 11658-
11660, 11662, 11664-11679, 11681-11695,
11697-11713, 11715-11717, 11755-11757,
11759-11762, 11764, 11766-11768, 11771-
11773, 11775-11781, 11783-11788, 11790,
11792, 12637

UTLX 42900-42914, 42916-42921, 42923-
42938

UTLX 42967-42970

UTLX 647034

RTCX 8801

RTCX 16751-16752, 16754, 16758

UTLX 60694-60695, 60874-60894

Page 1



UNION TANK CAR COMPANY - TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT
DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENT TRUST

SCHEDULE A

CERTIFICATE TRUST SERIES: R016

A.A.R.
MECHANICAL
DESCRIPTION

CODEQUANTITY

25

66

92

178

82

8

36

23

11

19

13

T104

T104

T104

T104

T105

T106

T106

T107

T108

T389

T389

CAPACITY
IN

(GAL/CUFT.)

14,000 GAL

16,300 GAL

16,700 GAL.

17,500 GAL

20,500 GAL.

22,000 GAL.

23,500 GAL.

27,000 GAL.

30,000 GAL.

33,300 GAL.

34,000 GAL.

ROAD NUMBERS

UTLX 24543-24544, 24546-24551, 25889,
25894, 25896-25897, 25899, 25967, 25974-
25976, 25978, 25980, 25983-25984, 25986,
25992-25993, 25998

UTLX 66227-66229, 66231-66244, 66246
66249, 66251-66258, 66275, 70521-70528,
71300-71312, 71314-71322, 71324, 75476-
75477, 75512, 75925, 75928

UTLX 66000-66029, 66031-66059, 66061-
66062, 66064-66083, 66085-66087, 66090,
66093-66099

CRGX 4633, 4635, 4637-4638, 4641-4643,
4668-4683,4685-4697,4698-4718
UTLX 66197-66226, 70176-70188, 70192-
70193, 70529-70547, 70549-70557, 70560-
70563, 70565, 70568, 70570-70571, 70573-
70577, 70579-70588, 70593-70598, 71674-
71675, 71677, 71680-71684, 74708, 74778,
74781, 74975-74976, 74981, 74983, 74988-
74989, 74996, 74998

UTLX 40500, 41410, 41412-41423, 41425-
41428, 41942-41943, 48625-48626, 48628,
67802, 67807-67808, 67810, 67815-67816,
67862, 67869, 68935, 70230-70249, 70410-
70414, 70600-70603, 70617, 71077-71079,
71411, 71468, 72075, 72137, 72239, 72665,
72694, 72700, 72903, 77340, 77536, 78482,
78600, 78629, 78634, 78748, 78754

UTLX 984-986, 1092-1094, 4300-4301

UTLX 48641-48642, 48644, 48646, 48648,
48651-48652, 48655, 67900-67901, 67903-
67905, 67912-67914, 68718, 68850, 75474,
75584, 75606, 75613, 75867, 75985, 76015,
76057, 76258, 76263, 76272, 76301, 76461,
76633, 76635, 76647, 76735, 77670

UTLX 30098-30108, 30136-30139, 48341-
48342, 48344-48345, 48354-48356, 48363

UTLX 40845-40848, 48629-48630, 48632,
48634-48635, 48638-48639

RTCX 36559-36575, 36601, 36603

UTLX 99521-99523, 901090-901099

Page 2



UNION TANK CAR COMPANY - TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT
DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENT TRUST

SCHEDULE A

CERTIFICATE TRUST SERIES: R016

A.A.R.
MECHANICAL
DESCRIPTION

CODEQUANTITY

12

40

T419

T564

CAPACITY
IN

(GAL/CUFT.

33,600 GAL

17,500 GAL

216

T565

T907

20,000 GAL

25,000 GAL

1

7

T953

THI

10,620 GAL.

30,000 GAL.

ROAD NUMBERS

RTCX 36651-36657, 36659-36661, 36751-
36752

UTLX 27805-27806, 27808, 27810-27811,
27813-27818, 27820, 27822-27823, 27825-
27831, 27837, 82049, 82104, 82118, 82124-
82125, 82139, 82194, 82198, 82503, 82526,
82603, 82658, 82677, 82679-82680, 82689,
900092-900093

UTLX 82639, 82649, 82660, 82671, 82699,
900004-900005

UTLX 26001, 26005-26016, 26018, 26020,
90046, 90112, 90126, 90154, 90174, 90179,
90204, 90235, 90289, 90318, 90351, 90411,
90413, 90508, 90512, 90550, 90554, 90635,
90643, 90678, 90689, 90692, 90715, 90726,
90738, 90758, 90765, 90768, 90772-90773,
90776, 90778, 90848, 90860, 90875, 90882,
90898, 90943, 90974, 90992, 91004, 91136,
91200, 91212, 91279, 91299, 91327, 92028,
92032, 92039, 92048-92049, 92053, 92055,
92059, 92065, 92344, 93140, 93536, 95433,
95444, 95474, 95492, 95519, 95540, 95554,
95559, 95593, 95621, 95629, 95634, 95646,
95656, 95662, 95672, 95677, 95789, 95817,
95841, 95910, 95934, 95936, 96017, 96042,
96052, 96062, 96069, 96092, 96096, 96103,
96123, 96130, 96160, 96162-96163, 96169-
96170, 96177, 96199, 96211, 96230, 96241-
96247, 96254-96255, 96260-96261, 96277,
96279-96280, 96282, 96284, 96287-96290,
96295, 96305, 96328, 96339, 96342, 96350,
96384, 96387-96389, 96391, 96393, 96397,
96399-96400, 96402, 96404-96405, 96408-
96409, 96580, 96720, 96990, 97004, 97030,
97049, 97055, 97071, 97073, 97140-97141,
97145, 97197, 97208, 97259-97260, 97278,
97286, 97291, 97309, 97323, 97350, 97411,
97241, 97429, 97436, 97446, 97475, 97480,
97482, 97541, 97548, 97586, 97604, 97622,
97676, 97695, 97701, 97713, 97754, 97766,
97790, 97894-97895, 97904, 97942, 97946,
97958, 97968, 97994, 98005, 98017-97018,
98023, 98029, 98031-98032, 98037, 98039,
98268

RTCX 1542

UTLX 40634-40640

Page3



UNIpN TANK CAR COMPANY - TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT
DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENT TRUST

SCHEDULE A

CERTIFICATE TRUST SERIES: R016

A.A.R.
MECHANICAL
DESCRIPTION

CODEQUANTITY

5

4

1

21

75

37

TM

TMI

TP

TPI

TPI

TPI

CAPACITY
IN

(GAUCUFT.)

30,000 GAL

6,500 CUFT.

33,000 GAL

34,000 GAL.

17,300 GAL.

25,000 GAL.

ROAD NUMBERS

UTLX 40629-40633

UTLX 70151-70154

RTCX 36576

UTLX 81508, 81511-81512, 81515, 81518,
81521, 81888, 81890-81892, 81896-81906

UTLX 28941, 28943-28947
UTLX 82707, 82713, 82719, 82722, 82726,
82731-82732, 82734, 82739, 82744, 82757-
82759, 82761, 82774, 82779, 82903, 82905,
82908-82909, 82911-82912, 82915-82916,
82919-82920, 82922, 82924, 82926, 82928-
82929, 82931-82935, 82937, 82942, 82944-
82945, 82947, 82950-82951, 82953-82954,
82956-82957, 82960, 82962-82965, 82967-
82968, 82970-82973, 82975, 86044-86053

UTLX 89155-89157, 89159, 89162, 89165,
89168-89169, 89171, 89173, 89177-89184,
89186, 89188-89189, 89194-89197, 89200,
89203-89206, 89208, 89210-89212, 89214,
89217-89218

1,972 TOTAL
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STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)ss

COUNTY OF COOK )

On June , 1999, before me personally came R. C. Gluth, to me known, who, being
by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Executive Vice President of Union Tank Car
Company, one of the corporations described in and which executed the foregoing instrument;
that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such
corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and
that he signed his name thereto by like order.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JEAN FOWLER

Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires JUNE 6,2002

m*rt

Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)ss

COUNTY OF COOK )

On June 1999, before me personally came tff to me known,
of Thewho, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is _

First National Bank of Chicago, one of the corporations described in and which executed the
foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said
instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said
corporation; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

UTC3771

Li) <-*~S r̂
Notary Put

OFFICIAL SEAL
DIANE MARY WUERTZ

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS !
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:C2/03/02


